SIEMENS

UK Declaration of Conformity

No. A5W00188750A-001

Product identification	Room Sensor AQR257xNx
Manufacturer	Siemens Schweiz AG
Address	Theilerstrasse 1a CH-6300 Zug / Switzerland

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant statutory requirements:

S.I. 2016 No. 1091 Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016, and related amendments
S.I. 2012 No. 3032 Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012, and related amendments

Designated standards used or technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

Reference number including Edition EN IEC 63000:2018 EN 60730-1:2011 EN 50491-5-3:2010 Reference number including Edition EN IEC 63044-5-3:2019

CH-6300 Zug, 17.07.2021

Signed for and on behalf of: Siemens Schweiz AG

i.V. Lu Han Head of Business Segment Connected Devices i.V. Huang Jian Head of R&D SI BP MA BSCE R&D

This declaration is an attestation of conformity with the indicated statutory requirements but does not imply any guarantee of quality or durability. The safety instructions of the accompanying product documentation shall be observed.

Theilerstrasse 1a

CH-6300 Zug

SIEMENS

UK Declaration of Conformity

No. A5W00188750A-001

Product number	Stock number	Additional information
[ASN]	[SEN, SSN, ASN or ID]	
AQR2570NF	S55720-S203	KNX Base module
AQR2570NH	S55720-S204	KNX Base module
AQR2570NG	S55720-S205	KNX Base module
AQR2570NJ	S55720-S206	KNX Base module
AQR2576NF	S55720-S207	KNX Base module
AQR2576NG	S55720-S208	KNX Base module
AQR2576NH	S55720-S209	KNX Base module
AQR2576NJ	S55720-S210	KNX Base module

Note

EMC Level: The listed products are suitable for use in residential, commercial, light-industrial and industrial environments.

This declaration is an attestation of conformity with the indicated statutory requirements but does not imply any guarantee of quality or durability. The safety instructions of the accompanying product documentation shall be observed.

Theilerstrasse 1a CH-6300 Zug